Agenda No. XIII

## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2021 – 085 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING PASSAGE OF CONSENT AGENDA

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford has reviewed the Consent Agenda consisting of various proposed Resolutions.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the following Resolutions on the Consent Agenda are hereby approved:

## **Resolutions:**

- a) **2021-086** Authorizing Cancellation of Taxes
- b) **2021-087** Authorizing Refund of Overpayment
- c) **2021-088** Authorizing Refund of Other Liens
- d) **2021-089** Authorizing Reinstatement of Taxes
- e) 2021-090 Authorizing Refund of Recreation Fees
- f) 2021-091 Authorizing Personnel Health Insurance Premium

Adopted: February 17, 2021

Adopted this 17<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk